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Corbett a massive underdog for a second term

Raleigh, N.C. — Tom Corbett is in bigger trouble than ever, leading all the Democrats
PPP tested against him—when he led them all just two months ago. The first-term
Pennsylvania governor is down 11 points (34-45) against U.S. Rep. Allyson Schwartz,
and by an identical margin against former Rep. Joe Sestak and state Treasurer Rob
McCord. Corbett also lags behind businessman Tom Wolf by nine (33-42), and John
Hanger by seven (34-41). When PPP last polled the state in January, Corbett led Hanger
by four points, Sestak and McCord by six, Schwartz by seven, and Wolf by 12.

Corbett’s deficits are even more remarkable when one considers that these prospective
opponents are unknown to the vast majority of voters. When asked whether they have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of them, only 52% can say how they feel about Sestak,
38% about Schwartz, 31% about Hanger, 30% about McCord, and 22% about Wolf. To
boot, the large group of undecided voters in these match-ups is strongly Democratic, and
they disapprove of Corbett even more than the overall electorate does, so this could
actually represent closer to the governor’s ceiling than his floor.

Only a third of Keystone Staters approve of Corbett’s job performance, with almost three
in five disapproving. It was 38-52 when PPP last polled the state in January. Unlike a lot
of public figures who are able to rebound from low approval ratings to be competitive
against no-name opponents at an early stage of the race, Corbett gets almost exactly the
same amount of the vote as he gets approval.

The potentially bad news for Democrats is they may not actually get to run against the
incumbent. Corbett’s approval rating among GOP primary voters is 43-45, down 25
points from an already weak 54-31 in January. And they would prefer someone else as
their nominee by a 49-37 margin, more than flipped from Corbett’s 45-37 edge last time.

“At this point Tom Corbett looks like the most endangered Governor in the country up
for reelection next year,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.

PPP surveyed 504 Pennsylvania voters, including an oversample of 373 usual Republican
primary voters, from March 8" to 10™. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/-
4.4%, and +/-5.1% for the GOP portion. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews.
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Survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Tom Corbett’s job performance?

Approve..................330/0 Not sure..................

Disapprove..............58%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Hanger?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 69%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rob McCord?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 13%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 17%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 70%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Allyson Schwartz?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 20%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 62%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Sestak?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........ceuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 26%
NOE SUME c.vvniie e, 49%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Wolf?

Favorable......ccooooviiveeiiei 8%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 78%
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If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat John
Hanger, who would you vote for?

TOM COMDE .o eeseee e 34%
JONN HANGET .. 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt 25%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Rob
McCord, who would you vote for?

Tom Corbett......veeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 34%
ROb MCCoOrd........ccovviiiiieiieieeccee e 45%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 21%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Allyson
Schwartz, who would you vote for?

TOom COorbett.....ovveeeeieiiiceee e, 34%
Allyson Schwartz...........cccccooiiiiiiiiineeeniiieeenn 45%
NOE SUME .., 21%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Joe
Sestak, who would you vote for?

TOM COIDE ..o, 34%
JOB SESIAK vt 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 21%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Tom
Wolf, who would you vote for?

TOM COMDE .o eeees 33%
TOM WO oo 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt 25%
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Q12 In general, do you approve or disapprove of
how Tom Corbett has handled the Penn State
situation over the last few years?

Approve oo 25% NotsUre ............... 17%

Disapprove..............58%
Q13 Do you support or oppose Tom Corbett’s plan
for privatizing the Pennsylvania lottery?
SUPPOTt .. 17% Notsure................ 16%

OppoSe ..o 8790

Q14 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........cccceeeeiiiiiviiiieieeeeeeeieeeeees 48%
Mitt ROMNEY....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeei e 46%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 6%

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocooviiiii e 15%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovrvvrieiereiniiinn. 20%
MOErate.....ccooiviieiiiiee e 31%
Somewhat CONSEIVative..............cccovvrvrrervenenn. 19%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovoveevrerrrsierernennes 15%

March 8-10, 2013

Survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters
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Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 48%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 40%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 12%

Q18 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 84%
AFICaN-AMErIiCAN .......eveveeiiiiiiieee e 9%
(@] {1 N 7%

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1860 2. 16%
3010 45 26%
AB 10 85 39%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o e 19%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Corbett Approval Hanger Favorability
Approve |33%  20% 46% 38% Favorable | 8% 8% 8% 13%
Disapprove |58% 73% 42% 55% Unfavorable [ 23% 23% 22% 25%
Not sure| 9% 6% 12% 8% Not sure [69% 69% 70% 62%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
McCord Favorability Schwartz
Favorable [13%  15%  11% 13% Favorability
Unfavorable [17%  19%  17% 9% Favorable|20%  34% "% 8%
Not sure | 70% 66% 79% 78% Unfavorable [ 18% 8% 27% 22%
Not sure | 62% 59% 65% 70%
March 8-10, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ap
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Sestak Favorability Wolf Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 36% 15% 20% Favorable | 8% % 9% 6%
Unfavorable | 26% 16% 35% 25% Unfavorable [ 14% 10% 19% 12%
Not sure |49% A47% 49% 55% Not sure | 78% 83% 73% 82%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Corbett/Hanger Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett |34% 8% 61% 44% Tom Corbett|34% 8% 59% 44%
John Hanger [41% 65% 18% 27% Rob McCord | 45% 2% 19% 32%
Not sure | 25% 27% 21% 30% Not sure [21% 20% 22% 25%
- 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
March 8-10, 2013 ers Raleig%, NC 27604 e

survey of 504 Pennsylvania vot

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett [34% 7% 61% 44% Tom Corbett [ 34% 8% 59% 41%
Allyson Schwartz | 45% 75% 17% 19% Joe Sestak |45% 2% 18% 38%
Not sure | 21% 18% 22% 37% Not sure | 21% 20% 23% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Corbett/Wolf Corbett Handling of
Tom Corbett|33% 6%  58% 44% iizrsocva;‘da'
Tom Wolf | 42% 68% 18% 17% Approve | 25% 13% 38% 2204
Notsure|25% 26%  24% 39% Disapprove |58%  73%  42% 63%
Not sure [17% 14% 20% 14%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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C
Crosstabs
2012 Vote Ideology
. | Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt|Someone else/Don’t Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base [Obama[Romney remember Corbett Approval
Support/Oppose Approve |33%  43% 17% 20% 51% 49%
Privatizing Lottery Disapprove |58%  52% 78% 72% 39% 30%
Support [17% 5% 29% 10% Notsure| 9% 5% 5% 8% 10% 21%
Oppose |67% 82% 51% 71%
Not sure |16%  13% 19% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Hanger Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable | 8% 19% 2% 8% 3% 10% Favorable |13%  19% 16% 14% 14% 1%
Unfavorable | 23%  26% 24% 20% 26% 21% Unfavorable |17%  24% 17% 17% 12% 18%
Not sure |69%  55% 74% 2% 71% 69% Not sure [70%  57% 67% 70% 74% 80%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorability Favorable [26%  37% 35% 27% 16% 12%
Favorable | 20%  35% s0% 23% 4% Unfavorable [26%  15% 20% 27% 30% 35%
Unfavorable |18%  15% 15% 15% 24% Not sure |49%  48% 45% 46% 54% 53%
Not sure [62%  50% 55% 61% 74% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable| 8% 12% 6% 9% 6% 6% Tom Corbett|34% 14% 9% 24% 68% 68%
Unfavorable |14%  17% 14% 13% 11% 18% John Hanger |41%  53% 64% 48% 19% 10%
Not sure |78%  70% 80% 78% 82% 76% Not sure |25%  32% 27% 27% 13% 23%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/McCord Corbett/Schwartz
Tom Corbett|34% 13% 10% 24% 67% 66% Tom Corbett|34% 14% % 23% 70% 67%
Rob McCord [45%  76% 69% 47% 19% 10% Allyson Schwartz|45%  80% 66% 48% 19% 8%
Not sure [21%  10% 22% 29% 14% 23% Not sure [21% 6% 27% 29% 10% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/Sestak Corbett/Wolf
Tom Corbett|34%  15% 8% 23% 66% 70% Tom Corbett|33% 16% 7% 21% 67% 64%
Joe Sestak |45%  68% 66% 49% 24% 11% Tom Wolf|42%  68% 63% 44% 20% 10%
Not sure |21% 17% 26% 28% 10% 19% Not sure |25%  16% 29% 35% 13% 26%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base [Woman| Man

Corbett Approval
Approve

Disapprove

33% 30% 36%
58% 60% 55%

Not sure| 9%

10% 9%

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative
Corbett Handling of Support/Oppose
PSU Scandal Privatizing Lottery
Approval Support|17%  11% 9% 12% 27%
0, 0/ v 0/ )0/ )0/
Approve [25%  15% 15% 20% 40% 40% Oppose |67%  83% 8296 71% 29%
1 0, 0/ 0, 0 0 0
Disapprove [58%  75% 74% 61% 41% 37% Not sure | 16% 6% 9% 17% 24%
Not sure |17%  10% 11% 20% 19% 23%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Hanger Favorability
Favorable | 8%

Unfavorable [ 23%

Not sure | 69%

7% 9%
22% 24%
71% 67%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McCord Favorability Schwartz
Favorable |13%  12% 14% Favorability
Unfavorable [17%  15% 20% Favorable|20%  20%  20%
Not sure | 70% 73%  66% Unfavorable [ 18% 11% 24%
Not sure | 62% 69% 56%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sestak Favorability Wolf Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 24% 28% Favorable | 8% 7% 9%
Unfavorable | 26% 19% 33% Unfavorable | 14% 12% 17%
Not sure | 49% 57% 39% Not sure | 78% 81% 74%
March 8-10, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Hanger Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett |34% 28% 41% Tom Corbett [ 34% 28% 40%
John Hanger [41% 44% 37% Rob McCord | 45% 48% 42%
Not sure | 25% 21% 22% Not sure | 21% 24% 18%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett [34% 21% 42% Tom Corbett|34% 27% 42%
Allyson Schwartz [ 45% 51% 39% Joe Sestak [45% 48% 42%
Not sure | 21% 23% 19% Not sure | 21% 26% 16%
March 8-10, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Wolf Corbett Handling of
Tom Corbett|33%  26% 40% PSU Scandal
Approval
0, 0, 0,
Tom Wolf |42% 45% 38% Approve | 25% 21%  30%
0, 0, 0,
Notsure|25%  29% 21% Disapprove [58%  61% 55%
Not sure | 17% 18% 16%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett Approval
Support/Oppose . . ., .
Privatizing Lottery Approve |33% 21% 48% 32%
Di 58% 71% 41% 59%
Support[17%  13% 21% sapprove | 55% ° ’ °
Not sure| 9% 8% 11% 9%
Oppose [67% 71% 63%
Not sure | 16% 17% 16%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

March 8-10, 2013
survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Hanger Favorability

McCord Favorability

Favorable [ 8% 10% 8% 3% Favorable [ 13% 15% 10% 15%

Unfavorable | 23% 23% 22% 24% Unfavorable | 17% 19% 16% 16%

Not sure [69% 67% 71% 2% Not sure [ 70% 67% 74% 69%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 26% 36% 15% 19%
Favorable | 20% 33% 6% 14% Unfavorable [ 26% 20% 30% 34%
Unfavorable [ 18% 10% 27% 16% Not sure | 49% . 55% 7%
Not sure [62% 57% 67% 70%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger

Favorable | 8% 10% 6% 7% Tom Corbett |34% 13% 59% 37%

Unfavorable [ 14% 12% 17% 14% John Hanger [41% 59% 20% 39%

Not sure [ 78% 78% 7% 80% Not sure [ 25% 28% 20% 24%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett/McCord Corbett/Schwartz

Tom Corbett|34% 12% 58% 38% Tom Corbett |34% 13% 59% 34%

Rob McCord |45% 65% 25% 34% Allyson Schwartz | 45% 65% 22% 39%

Not sure [21% 23% 17% 28% Not sure [21% 22% 18% 27%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Corbett/Wolf

Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett|34% 13% 59% 34% Tom Corbett|33% 11% 59% 32%
Joe Sestak | 45% 63% 24% 41% Tom Wolf [42% 59% 22% 38%
Not sure |21% 24% 17% 24% Not sure | 25% 29% 19% 30%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Corbett Handling of

PSU Scandal
Approval
Approve | 25% 16%
Disapprove | 58% 71%
Not sure | 17% 13%

35%
45%
20%

30%
50%
20%

Support/Oppose
Privatizing Lottery

Support|17%

Oppose |67%
Not sure | 16%

9% 25% 19%
78% 55% 64%
13% 20% 17%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Corbett Approval
Approve [33% 33% 34% 34%
Disapprove [58% 57% 56% 62%
Not sure| 9% 10% 11% 4%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
McCord Favorability
Favorable [13% 13% 5% 26%
Unfavorable |17% 16% 29% 14%
Not sure |70% 71% 66% 60%

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Hanger Favorability
Favorable | 8% 7% 19% 5%
Unfavorable [23% 23% 27% 19%
Not sure |69% 70% 53% 75%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Schwartz
Favorability
Favorable |20% 19% 35% 18%
Unfavorable | 18% 17% 9% 35%
Not sure |62% 64% 57% 47%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




B Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Sestak Favorability
Favorable [26% 25% 33% 26%
Unfavorable | 26% 25% 27% 32%
Not sure |49% 50% 40% 42%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Corbett/Hanger
Tom Corbett [34% 35% 25% 37%
John Hanger |41% 40% 58% 36%
Not sure |25% 25% 17% 27%

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Wolf Favorability
Favorable | 8% 7% 8% 16%
Unfavorable | 14% 13% 19% 22%
Not sure |78% 80% 73% 62%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett|34% 35% 26% 33%
Rob McCord [45% 44% 51% 46%
Not sure |21% 21% 22% 22%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett [34% 35% 24%  33% Tom Corbett|34% 34% 29% 40%
Allyson Schwartz|45% 44% 58% 42% Joe Sestak |45% 45% 55% 32%
Not sure |21% 21% 18% 25% Not sure |21% 21% 16% 29%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Corbett/Wolf Corbett Handling of
Tom Corbett |33% 34% 20%  26% i“:’l;ric\:da'
Tom Wolf |42% 40% 54% 45% Approve | 25%  24% 3206 30%
Not sure | 25%  26% 18%  29% Disapprove |58% 59% 51%  60%
Not sure |17% 17% 17% 10%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |White |American |Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Corbett Approval
Privatizing Lottery Approve |33% 52% 26% 30%  34%
Support|17%  16% 24%  13% Disapprove |58% 43% 66% 61%  51%
Oppose |67%  67% 63%  73% Not sure| 9% 5% 8% 9% 16%
Not sure |16% 17% 13% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hanger Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable| 8% 12% 5% 8% 10% Favorable [13% 14% 15% 11% 13%
Unfavorable [23% 29% 20% 22%  23% Unfavorable |17% 26% 18% 14%  15%
Not sure |69% 60% 75% 70% 67% Not sure |70% 60% 66% 75% 73%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorabilit Favorable |26% 36% 14% 31%  21%
Favorable|20% 24%  15%  23% 1% Unfavorable |26% 17% 28% 29% 24%
Unfavorable |18% 19% 15% 19% 17% Not sure |49% 48% 58%  40% 5506
Not sure [62% 57% 69% 58% 66%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable| 8% 12% 5% 9% 6% Tom Corbett [34% 24% 34% 36% 41%
Unfavorable |14% 21% 14% 12% 13% John Hanger [41% 36% 48% 40% 38%
Not sure |78% 67% 82% 78% 81% Not sure |[25% 40% 18% 24% 21%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/McCord Corbett/Schwartz
Tom Corbett|34% 21% 30% 38% 42% Tom Corbett|34% 19% 34% 37% 42%
Rob McCord |45% 60% 48% 41% 37% Allyson Schwartz [45% 62% 45% 42% 37%
Not sure |21% 19% 21% 21% 22% Not sure |21% 19% 22% 21% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/Sestak Corbett/Wolf
Tom Corbett[34% 21% 33% 37% 40% Tom Corbett|33% 19% 32% 36% 38%
Joe Sestak |[45% 60% 41% 46% 37% Tom Wolf [42% 60% 42% 38% 34%
Not sure |21% 19% 26% 18% 24% Not sure |[25% 21% 26% 26% 28%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Corbett Handling of Support/Oppose
PSU Scandal Privatizing Lottery
Approval Support|17% 18% 17% 15%  19%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Approve [25% 32% 22% 24% 26% Oppose |67% 70% 60% 71% 66%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Disapprove [58% 59% 61% 59% 51% Not sure |16% 13% 22% 14% 15%
Not sure |17% 10% 17% 17% 23%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 504 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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March 8-10, 2013

Survey of 373 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Tom Corbett’s job performance?

Approve e A3% Notsure............... 12%

Disapprove..............45%

Generally speaking, would you like the
Republican candidate for Governor next year to
be Tom Corbett or someone else?

Tom Corbett..........37% Not sure .................. 13%

Someone else........49%

If the Republican candidates for Governor next
year were Tom Corbett and Bruce Castor, who
would you vote for?

Tom Corbett...........43% Notsure................35%

Bruce Castor..........23%

If the Republican candidates for Governor next
year were Tom Corbett and Tom Smith, who
would you vote for?

Tom Corbett..........37% Notsure...............30%
Tom Smith..............33%

Q5

Q6

Q7

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 4%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveveeerererernenn, 12%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 21%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocovevevenenn 35%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiiiveiieeeeesiiivnneenans 29%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 51%
Man....... 49%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 40%

BB 10 B5 ..ot 37%

Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 23%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett Approval Corbett or Someone
Approve [43%  24% 16% 28% 48% 62% Bse?
Disapprove |45%  70% 79% 59% 0% 24% Tom Corbett|37% 16% 7% 31% 40% 53%
Not sure | 12% 6% 5% 13% 13% 14% Someone else [49%  70% 92% 58% 45% 28%
Not sure |13%  14% 1% 11% 14% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/Castor Corbett/Smith
Tom Corbett|43% 21% 43% 28% 43% 55% Tom Corbett|37% 10% 41% 30% 37% 43%
Bruce Castor |23%  39% 31% 35% 17% 15% Tom Smith [33%  56% 31% 31% 36% 28%
Not sure |35%  39% 27% 36% 40% 30% Not sure |30%  34% 28% 39% 27% 29%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 373 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett Approval Corbett or Someone
Approve |43%  42% 44% Bse?
Disapprove | 45% 45%  45% Tom Corbett [37% 34% 40%
Not sure | 12% 13%  11% Someone else |49% 53% 46%
Not sure | 13% 13% 14%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Castor Corbett/Smith
Tom Corbett [43% 40% 45% Tom Corbett|37% 33% 41%
Bruce Castor [23% 21% 25% Tom Smith | 33% 31% 36%
Not sure | 35% 39% 30% Not sure | 30% 36% 24%
March 8-10, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 373 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Corbett Approval Corbett or Someone
Approve |43% 38% 42%  53% Bse?
Disapprove |45% 53%  46% 20% Tom Corbett|37% 32% 37% 48%
Not sure | 129 8%  12% 18% Someone else |49% 58% 49% 36%
Not sure|[13% 11% 14% 16%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/Castor Corbett/Smith
Tom Corbett|43% 41% 37% 54% Tom Corbett|37% 38% 29% 47%
Bruce Castor [23% 26% 26% 11% Tom Smith [33% 34% 37% 26%
Not sure |35% 33% 37% 34% Not sure [30% 27% 35% 27%

March 8-10, 2013

survey of 373 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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